

VASIL LEVSKI NATIONAL MILITARY UNIVERSITY 76 Bulgaria Blvd.,5000 Veliko Tarnovo, Bulgaria

www.nvu.bg

# **Annual University Scientific Conference 2021**

The Organizing Committee most politely invites you to participate in the Annual University Scientific Conference, which will be held

on 27 – 28 of May, 2021 in Veliko Tarnovo

**Chairman of the International Scientific Council** Brigadier General Ivan MALAMOV

**Chairman of the Organizing Committee** : Colonel Associate Professor Engineer Nikolay URUMOV, PhD

Scientific secretary: Lieutenant Colonel Engineer Daniel BERCHEV, PhD

**LANGUAGE OF WORK** Bulgarian, Russian, English

#### SCIENTIFIC SECTIONS

- 1. Security and defense;
- 2. Technical sciences;
- 3. Natural and mathematical sciences;
- 4. Pedagogy and humanities;
- 5. Social, economic and legal sciences.

Erasmus+ Office

tel: +3596261 8856

fax: +35962618899

e-mail: erasmus@nvu.bg



VASIL LEVSKI NATIONAL MILITARY UNIVERSITY 76 Bulgaria Blvd.,5000 Veliko Tarnovo, Bulgaria

www.nvu.bg

## **INSTRUCTIONS FOR PARTICIPATION**

The deadline to apply for participation is **23<sup>rd</sup> of April, 2021.** The application form could be filled in accordance with the frame. An application **without a completed annotation** will not be accepted.

Confirmation of the application acceptance: 29<sup>th</sup> of April, 2021. Payment of the participation fee: 26<sup>th</sup> of April, 2021. Confirmation of the payment and sending invoices: 29<sup>th</sup> of April, 2021. Sending the paper by e-mail: 2<sup>nd</sup> of May, 2021 (for a conference proceedings on paper). Sending the paper by e-mail: 10<sup>th</sup> of May, 2021 (for conference proceedings on electronic media).

Confirmation of the received paper: 14<sup>th</sup> of May, 2021.

The number of papers each author can participate (individually or in co-authorship) with cannot exceed **three**, up to 10 pages per paper.

The organizing committee will not publish reports that are not sent after the specified period, not formatted in accordance with the instructions and for which the participation fee has not been paid in time. Kindly send the reports in \*.doc format

The presentation of the paper is up to 15 minutes. The program of the scientific conference will be sent to each participant by e-mail and published on the website **by 14<sup>th</sup> of May, 2021.** 

The conference proceedings will be provided to the participants upon registration on the opening day of the conference. The collection of the scientific articles for the lecturers who did not take part in the conference will be sent by e-mail. Certificates of participation in the conference will not be issued.

Erasmus+ Office

tel: +3596261 8856

fax: +35962618899 e-i

e-mail: erasmus@nvu.bg



76 Bulgaria Blvd.,5000 Veliko Tarnovo, Bulgaria

www.nvu.bg

### **PARTICIPATION FEE**

Payment can be made only by bank transfer no later than 23<sup>rd</sup> of April, 2021.

#### **Important!**

Invoices are issued based on the data sent in the application for issuance and not later than 5 days after the payment.

Please indicate in the payment order specifically for whom the fee has been paid. If only the name of the participant is indicated in the payment order, the invoice will be issued to the participant and not to the institution he represents. The invoices will be sent by courier, at the expense of the participants, and the responsibility of receiving the invoice is for the participant.

The participation fee includes a collection of scientific articles and delegate set, as following:

For a conference proceedings

- on paper BGN 45 /23 EUR/
- on electronic media BGN 35 /18 EUR/
- on paper and electronic media BGN 65 /33 EUR/

The coauthors participating in the conference pay a full participation fee.

A coauthor not participating in the work of the conference and wishing to receive a collection of the conference proceedings, without consideration of the holder, pays 25 BGN /13 EUR/ .

#### PROGRAM OF THE ANNUAL UNIVERSITY SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE.

As part of the Organizing Committee, we will send you further information during the period before the conference,

Payment is made by bank transfer: Bank account: IBAN - BG 45 IABG 74313100835400

Erasmus+ Office

tel: +3596261 8856



VASIL LEVSKI NATIONAL MILITARY UNIVERSITY 76 Bulgaria Blvd.,5000 Veliko Tarnovo, Bulgaria

www.nvu.bg

BIC code: BIC - IABGBGSF INTERNATIONAL ASSET BANK AD Branch of Veliko Tarnovo Scientific conference fee 2021

CONTACTS Veliko Tarnovo 5000 76 Bulgaria Blvd. Vasil Levski National Military University Phones: 0359 889 221 156 – Erasmus+ office E- mail : <u>nvu\_forum@nvu.bg/erasmus@nvu.bg/</u>erasmus.nmu@gmail.com You can read about the technical design of the papers <u>here.</u> Application for participation - <u>here.</u>

Erasmus+ Office

tel: +3596261 8856

fax: +35962618899